RRT IV Spring 2017 MEETING
Columbia, South Carolina
March 7 -9, 2017

Tuesday MAR 7th

0730

0800 0900
0900 — 1000
1000 - 1130
1130 - 1200
1100

1200

1300

1315

1330

1430

1500

1515

1600

1700

Registration

Science & Technology Committee Meeting — Breakout Room

Training and Education Committee — Breakout Room
SERC/TERC Members Meeting — Greystone Hall
State Committee Meeting — Greystone Hall

Executive Meeting

Lunch

RRT IV General Meeting — Greystone Hall
Welcome, Introductions, Administrative Announcements

Opening Remarks

Myra Reece

Director Environmental Affairs
South Carolina, DHEC

Tribal Preparedness and Response
Darin Steen

Environmental Services Director
Catawba Indian Nation

RULET Update
Lisa C. Symons

Damage Assessment and Resource Protection Coordinator
Office of National Marine Sanctuaries, NOAA

Break

Regional Contingency Plan

Art Smith EPA Region 4 OSC
Ofia Hodoh EPA Region 4 Planner

Federal Agency Reports

Adjourn



Wednesday MAR 8th

0800

0815

0830

0930

1030

1045

1115

1200

1330

1430

1530

1600

1630

1700

Opening Remarks
Administrative Announcements

Welcome
Rear Admiral Scott A. Buschman
U.S. Coast Guard District 7

Hurricane Matthew Federal Perspective
Roundtable (EPA, USCG, USACE and FEMA)

Hurricane Matthew State Perspective
Roundtable (GA, SC, FL, NC)

Break

Richland County Emergency Services Division
Michael Kalec

Deputy Director

Richland County Emergency Services

Reconnaissance and Assessment (Presentation/Demonstration)
Buck Bennett

Compliance and Enforcement Manager,

GA DNR Coastal Resources Division

Doug Haymans

Special Projects Coordinator

GA DNR Coastal Resources Division

Lunch

National Pollution Fund Center
Miguel Bella

Rich Nance

Colonial Pipeline Response
Chuck Berry EPA OSC

Karen Buerki EPA OSC

Break

Pipeline Response Planning
Response Assistance in Region 4
John Temperilli,Senior Consultant

CTEH — GP&CM Division

Adjourn



Thursday MAR 9th

0830 RRT IV General Session

0845 Options for Minimizing Environmental Impacts of Inland Spill Response
Jacqueline Michel, Ph.D.
President

Research Planning, Inc.

0945 Undersea Oil Recovery
Jim Elliott
Vice President
T&T Marine Salvage, Inc.

1015 Emergency Consultation
Greg R. Masson, Ph.D.
Regional Environmental Quality / Spill / NRDA Coordinator
Southeast Region US FWS

1045 State / Tribal / Sector Reports

1200 Closing Comments/ Adjourn



