RRT IV Spring 2017 MEETING Columbia, South Carolina March 7 – 9, 2017

Tuesday MAR 7th

0730	Registration
0800 0900	Science & Technology Committee Meeting – Breakout Room
0900 - 1000	Training and Education Committee – Breakout Room
1000 - 1130	SERC/TERC Members Meeting – Greystone Hall
1130 - 1200	State Committee Meeting – Greystone Hall
1100	Executive Meeting
1200	Lunch
1300	RRT IV General Meeting – Greystone Hall Welcome, Introductions, Administrative Announcements
1315	Opening Remarks Myra Reece Director Environmental Affairs South Carolina, DHEC
1330	Tribal Preparedness and Response Darin Steen Environmental Services Director Catawba Indian Nation
1430	RULET Update Lisa C. Symons Damage Assessment and Resource Protection Coordinator Office of National Marine Sanctuaries, NOAA
1500	Break
1515	Regional Contingency Plan Art Smith EPA Region 4 OSC Ofia Hodoh EPA Region 4 Planner
1600	Federal Agency Reports
1700	Adjourn

Wednesday MAR 8th

0800	Opening Remarks Administrative Announcements
0815	Welcome Rear Admiral Scott A. Buschman U.S. Coast Guard District 7
0830	Hurricane Matthew Federal Perspective Roundtable (EPA, USCG, USACE and FEMA)
0930	Hurricane Matthew State Perspective Roundtable (GA, SC, FL, NC)
1030	Break
1045	Richland County Emergency Services Division Michael Kalec Deputy Director Richland County Emergency Services
1115	Reconnaissance and Assessment (Presentation/Demonstration) Buck Bennett Compliance and Enforcement Manager, GA DNR Coastal Resources Division Doug Haymans Special Projects Coordinator GA DNR Coastal Resources Division
1200	Lunch
1330	National Pollution Fund Center Miguel Bella Rich Nance
1430	Colonial Pipeline Response Chuck Berry EPA OSC Karen Buerki EPA OSC
1530	Break
1600	Pipeline Response Planning
1630	Response Assistance in Region 4 John Temperilli,Senior Consultant CTEH – GP&CM Division
1700	Adjourn

Thursday MAR 9th

0830	RRT IV General Session
0845	Options for Minimizing Environmental Impacts of Inland Spill Response
	Jacqueline Michel, Ph.D.
	President
	Research Planning, Inc.
0945	Undersea Oil Recovery
	Jim Elliott
	Vice President
	T&T Marine Salvage, Inc.
1015	Emergency Consultation
	Greg R. Masson, Ph.D.
	Regional Environmental Quality / Spill / NRDA Coordinator
	Southeast Region US FWS
1045	State / Tribal / Sector Reports
1200	Closing Comments/ Adjourn